PRIOR TO WORKING ON STATE OF UTAH FLEET VEHICLES. ALL SERVICES MUST BE PREAUTHORIZED,

7,500 MILE INTERVAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

ATTENTION: MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICE PROVIDER
CONTACT STATE OF UTAH FLEET OPERATIONS AT 855-FLT-UTAH (855-358-8824)

SEE BACK FOR MORE ITEMS

YOU MUST HAVE THE VEHICLE ID, MILEAGE, AND DETAILED PARTS AND LABOR PRICING WHEN CALLING. l

MILEAGE

Change oil and oil
filter
Reset oil life monitor
(manufacturer
recommended oil,
weight & type)

Lubricate chassis,
steering,
suspension and
driveline (grease all
zerks)

Check belts, hoses
and fill all fluid
levels (including
DEF)

Drain water from
diesel fuel filters

Rotate tires and
adjust air pressure

Check brakes

Replace engine air
filter
(diesel engine)

Replace engine air
filter
(gasoline engine)

7,500

15,000

22,500

30,000

37,500

45,000

52,500

60,000

67,500

75,000

82,500

90,000

97,500

105,000

112,500

120,000

127,500

135,000

142,500

150,000

Pad P Do Pad Pad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad B Pad Bad Pad B Dot B B

Pad P Do Pad Pad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad B Pad Bad Pad B Dot B B

Pad Pad Dad Pad Pad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad B Pad Bad Pad Bad Dot Bad B

Pad P Do Pad Pad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad B Pad Bad Pad Bad Dot Bad B

Pad P Do Pad Pad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad B Pad Bad Pad Bad Dot Bad B

Pad P Bad P Pad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad Bad Pad B Pad Bad Pad Bad Dot Bad B

Pad P Bad Pod B Pod Bad Pad Bad Pod Bad Pod Pad Pad Bt Bad Bad P Bad B

class 9952

STATE OF UTAH - DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS- DIVISION OF FLEET OPERATIONS

ver: 111721



7,500 MILE INTERVAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

SEE BACK FOR MORE ITEMS

MILEAGE

Replace external
fuel filters
(diesel & gas when
light appears or
every 22,500 miles)

Replace cabin air
filter

(if equipped)

Replace copper
resistor type spark
plugs
(Dodge 2.7L & 5.7L,
Jeep 3.7L, Toyota
4.0L)

Replace spark plugs
(platinum or iridium)

Perform CNG tank
inspections and
replace high
pressure fuel filter
3yr/30,000 miles

Replace rear
differential fluid
(dual rear wheel

fullsize van)

Replace transfer
case fluid

Transmission
Service
(no transmission
fluid flushing)

7,500

15,000

22,500

30,000

37,500

45,000

52,500

60,000

67,500

75,000

82,500

90,000

97,500

105,000

112,500

120,000

127,500

135,000

142,500

150,000

class 9952

STATE OF UTAH - DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS- DIVISION OF FLEET OPERATIONS

ver: 111721



	7500-150000

