7,500 MILE INTERVAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

SEE BACK FOR MORE ITEMS

ATTENTION: MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICE PROVIDER

CONTACT STATE OF UTAH FLEET OPERATIONS AT 855-FLT-UTAH (855-358-8824)
PRIOR TO WORKING ON STATE OF UTAH FLEET VEHICLES. <u>ALL SERVICES MUST BE PREAUTHORIZED</u>,
YOU MUST HAVE THE VEHICLE ID, MILEAGE, AND DETAILED PARTS AND LABOR PRICING WHEN CALLING.

MILEAGE	Change oil and oil filter Reset oil life monitor (manufacturer recommended oil, weight & type)	Lubricate chassis, steering, suspension and driveline (grease all zerks)	Check belts, hoses and fill all fluid levels (including DEF)	Drain water from diesel fuel filters	Rotate tires and adjust air pressure	Check brakes	Replace engine air filter (diesel engine)	Replace engine air filter (gasoline engine)
7,500	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	
15,000	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	
22,500	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	
30,000	Х	X	X	X	X	Χ	X	X
37,500	Х	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	
45,000	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
52,500	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
60,000	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
67,500	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
75,000	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
82,500	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
90,000	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X
97,500	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
105,000	X	X	X	X	X	Χ	X	
112,500	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	
120,000	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
127,500	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	
135,000	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
142,500	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
150,000	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X

MILEAGE	Replace external fuel filters (diesel & gas when light appears or every 22,500 miles)	Replace cabin air filter (if equipped)	Replace copper resistor type spark plugs (Dodge 2.7L & 5.7L, Jeep 3.7L, Toyota 4.0L)	Replace spark plugs (platinum or iridium)	Perform CNG tank inspections and replace high pressure fuel filter 3yr/30,000 miles	Replace rear differential fluid (dual rear wheel fullsize van)	Replace transfer case fluid	Transmission Service (no transmission fluid flushing)
7,500								
15,000								
22,500	X							
30,000		Χ	Х		Χ	Χ		
37,500								
45,000	X							
52,500								
60,000		X	X		X	Χ	X	X
67,500	X							
75,000								
82,500								
90,000	X	Х	X		X	X		
97,500				X				
105,000								
112,500	X	V	V		V	V	V	V
120,000		X	X		X	X	X	Х
127,500	X							
135,000	Χ							
142,500		X	V		X	V		
150,000		Χ	X		Χ	X		